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June 18, 2010 
 
 
Via Electronic Mail 
 
Lindsey Sampson, P.E., Director 
Lee County Solid Waste Division 
P.O. Box 398 
Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398 
sampsolj@leegov.com 
 
Re: Lee County – SW 
 Lee County Solid Waste Energy Recovery (WTE) Facility 

Lee County Construction & Demolition Debris Recycling Facility   
 Demonstration of Compliance 
 WACS ID No. 93715 
 
Dear Mr. Sampson: 
 
The Department has reviewed the Post-Certification Submittal for the proposed Lee County 
Construction and Demolition Debris Recycling Facility (CDDRF).  This Construction/Operation 
permit application package, prepared by the Lee County Solid Waste Division, was dated 
March 31, 2010 with supplemental information dated June 15, 2010.  The application form and 
supporting data were submitted to meet Specific Condition K in Section B of the Lee County 
Solid Waste Energy Recovery Facility (SWERF).  The application and supporting data were 
determined to be in compliance with Condition K of the SWERF Conditions of Certification 
and Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), Rule 62-701.710.  Therefore, your application for the 
Construction and Demolition Debris Recycling Facility is approved.   
 
Should you have any questions, please contact Don Forsberg at (239) 332-6975, extension 185, 
or at Donald.Forsberg@dep.state.fl.us .   
 
Sincerely, 

 
Charles Emery III 
Environmental Administrator 
 
 
CE/DEF/se 

cc: Laura Gray, P.E. lgray@leegov.com 
 Cindy Mulkey, DEP Tallahassee cindy.mulkey@dep.state.fl.us 
 Mike Halpin, DEP Tallahassee mike.halpin@dep.state.fl.us 
 Bill Krumbholz, DEP bill.krumbholz@dep.state.fl.us 
 Frank Nemec, DEP frank.nemec@dep.state.fl.us 

edwards_s
New Stamp


